www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

RECORD OF PROCEEDING

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1280-1282/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Appellant(s)

COURT NO.3

VERSUS

NANDU SINGH ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

Date: 02/06/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY [VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv. for Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Soni(A.C.), AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

At the request of the learned counsel for th

appellant, hearing of the case is adjourned.

List in the next week.

(Renu Diwan) (Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2015.06.02 17:24:32 IST Reason: