IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos.1280-1282 OF 2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NANDU SINGH ETC.ETC. ... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

The matter has been called out twice, but none appears for the appellant.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

 AGRAWAL)	• • • • • •	

(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI JUNE 09, 2015

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1280-1282/2010

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANDU SINGH ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/06/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY [Vacation Bench]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Richa Kapoor, Adv. for Ms. Anil Soni, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The matter has been called out twice, but none appears for the appellant.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)